

## Heather Johnson Finch Memorial Endowed Scholarship

The Heather Johnson Finch Memorial Endowed Scholarship was established in 2010 by the Paralegal Division of the Utah State Bar for students seeking a degree in Paralegal Studies.

Heather Johnson Finch devoted more than 20 years of service to the Paralegal profession and was the Chair of the Paralegal Division of the Utah State Bar at the time of her tragic passing. Heather dedicated countless hours of service to the local legal community and was even awarded the Distinguished Paralegal of the Year award in 2009.

The Heather Johnson Finch Memorial Endowed Scholarship was created to ensure her legacy and dedication to the paralegal profession will live in perpetuity at Salt Lake Community College.



To qualify for this scholarship, students must be a

declared Paralegal Studies major, have an maintain a 3.0+ GPA and demonstrate a commitment to serving our community through volunteer service.

One scholarship award for \$2,000 will be awarded for the 2020-2021 academic year and can be used for tuition, fees, books, etc. The recipient of this award is encouraged to attend and be recognized at the annual Paralegal Day Luncheon in May 2021.

## How to Apply:

- 1. Fill out the SLCC General Scholarship Application: <u>https://slcc.awardspring.com/</u>
- 2. Once you complete the General Application, review your follow ups in Award Spring and complete the Heather Johnson Finch Memorial Scholarship Application.

**Deadline to Apply:** August 1 – September 1